504039678 10/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4086339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH	09/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE
City:	RAYNHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14788052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172317212

Email: sswitzer@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN ST.

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265280-230648	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY T.G. KELSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey T.G. Kelsey/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed_Assign_Mayo-to-DSPInc#page1.tif

PATENT 504039678 REEL: 039959 FRAME: 0068

Attorney Docket No.: 265280-230648

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, 200 First St. S.W., Rochester, MN 55905 ("Assignor"), hereby confirms that it has previously assigned and transferred to:

> DePuy Synthes Products, Inc. 325 Paramount Drive Raynham, MA 02767

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under United States application number 14/788,052 filed on June 30, 2015 ("Application"), including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

By:

Assistant Secretary

Title

9/26/16 Date

2

PATENT

REEL: 039959 FRAME: 0069